Polyester distribution boxes have been of great advantage in many
industrial plants. They offer safe protection even when they are exposed
to extreme environmental conditions, aggressive chemical media or high
mechanical stress.
The narrow sides within the enclosure hold threaded bushings for the
fixing of terminal rails or mounting panels. The enclosure is mounted by
means of insulated screws outside of the lid sealing gasket. The
fundamental prerequisites of the „protection through enclosure“

B
C D
Ordering information
Dimensions
[mm]
side A side B side C side D Terminals Voltage
[V]
Order no.
80 x 75 x 55 1 x M20 x 1.5 2 x M20 x 1.5 – – 4x AKZ4 + 1 x PE 352 07-3T03-0805/F015
80 x 75 x 55 1 x M20 x 1.5 2 x M20 x 1.5 – – 4x AKZ4BL + 1 x PE 60V (Ex i ) 07-3T05-0805/F021
110 x 75 x 55 2 x M20 x 1.5
2 x M20 x 1.5
1 x M20*
– – 10x AKZ4 + 2 x PE 352 07-3T03-1105/F012
110 x 75 x 55
1 x M20 x 1.5
1 x M25 x 1.5
2 x M20 x 1.5
1 x M20*
– – 10 x AKZ4 + 2 x PE 352 07-3T03-1105/F013
122 x 120 x 90 2 X M20 x 1.5 2 x M20 x 1.5 1 x M20 x 1.5* 1 x M20 x 1.5* 10 x WDU4 + 2 x PE 690 07-3T03-1209/F028
160 x 160 x 90 2 X M25 x 1.5 2 x M25 x 1.5 1 x M20 x 1.5* 1 x M20 x 1.5* 12 x WDU4 + 4 x PE 690 07-3T03-1609/F038
220 x 160 x 90
4 x M16 x 1.5
4 x M20 x 1.5*
4 x M16 x 1.5
4 x M20 x 1.5
1 x M25 x 1.5*
– – 25 x WDU4 + 6 x PE 690 07-3T03-2209/F018
260 x 120 x 90
3 x M25 x 1.5
3 x M20 x 1.5
2 x M32 x 1,5
3 x M25 x 1.5
1 x M20 x 1,5
– –
14 x WDU6 + 4 x PE,
4 x WDU2,5 + 2 x PE
550 07-3T03-2609/F028
122 x 120 x 90 – 2 x M20 x 1.5 1 x M20 x 1.5 1 x M20 x 1.5 8 x WDU4 + 2 x PE 690 07-3T03-1209/F029
122 x 120 x 90 – 2 x M20 x 1.5 1 x M20 x 1.5* 1 x M20 x 1.5* 8 x WDU4 + 2 x PE 690 07-3T03-1209/F030
122 x 120 x 90 – 2 x M25 x 1.5 1 x M25 x 1.5 1 x M25 x 1.5 6 x WDU6 + 2 x PE 550 07-3T03-1209/F031
122 x 120 x 90 – 2 x M25 x 1.5 1 x M25 x 1.5* 1 x M25 x 1.5* 6 x WDU6 + 2 x PE 550 07-3T03-1209/F038
* Stopping plug
Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-0592 / R 195 EV-C-09-2025 / 304855195
BARTEC Datasheet – ESP pre-assembled junction boxes
07-3T03-1105/F012